## DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph.: 23384781, Fax: 23387267, Email: dslsa-phc@nic.in



Ref. No. DSLSA/RTI/2020 3296

Dated: 64 August, 2020

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the approval dated 31.07.2020 of Hon'ble Executive Chairperson, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Sh. Gautam Manan, Special Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority has been nominated as First Appellate Authority to decide the First Appeals under Right to Information Act, 2005 of Delhi State Legal Services Authority, District Legal Services Authorities and Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee with immediate effect.

Ref. No. DSLSA/RTI/2020 13297

(Kanwal Jeet Arora) Member Secretary Dated 54 August, 2020

Copy forwarded to the following with a request to convey the same to all the quarter concerned for information :-

- 1. The Special Secretary, DSLSA.
- The Secretary, DHCLSC, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- The Additional Secretary, DSLSA. 3.
- 4. The Secretaries, DLSAs, Delhi/New Delhi.
- The Administrative Officer, DSLSA.
- The Senior Accounts Officer, DSLSA.
- The Superintendent/ PIOs/Incharge, Establishment Wing/Procurement/ADR/Legal Aid (JJB & Jail Section) /Legal Lit Wing, DHCLSC, 11 DLSAs, Delhi/New Delhi Notice Board, DSLSA.
- 8. Software Engineer for uploading the same on the website of DSLSA.
- Office Order file. 9.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora) Member Secretary